

2020/21 FEES AND CHARGES

Discretion

The Chief Executive is authorised to reduce deposits or fees in cases of reduced staff input being required, or in special circumstances. Where Council charges are based on the recovery of Council costs, these will be calculated as follows:

Officers: At Council charge-out labour rates

Expenses: At the actual costs incurred by Council

Vehicle mileage: At current IRD rates

All fees and charges are GST inclusive

All lees and charges are 651 inclusive	
WASTE MANAGEMENT	
Refuse Kerbside Collection	
Refuse bins can be allocated to a property during the financial year on months remaining and thereafter it will be charged on your rates	
Official Waimate District Council Rubbish Bag (available from Council Office and Information Centre)	\$9.00
Resource Recovery Park	
Note: Charging is determined by volume. Examples of vehicles are	indicative only.
Refuse (Rubbish)	
Standard rubbish bag 60 litre	\$7.50
Small to Medium loads up to 2 m³ of refuse e.g. car, station wagon, ute, trailer or van.	\$28.00 per m3
	or part charge there of
Large load >2 cubic metres e.g. large trailer or light truck	\$28.00 per m3
Weighed load e.g. trucks larger than 2.5 tonnes tare (per tonne)	\$280.00
Whiteware — drop off	\$16.00
Vehicles — drop off	*\$32.00
*An additional \$21.00 charge applies if cars contain liquids, refuse of Redruth all trucks only — charged directly by Timaru District Counc	
Greenwaste or Hardfill	
Small to Medium loads from half to 2 m³ of greenwaste e.g. car, station wagon, ute, trailer or van.	\$13.00 per m3
	or part charge there of

Large load >2 cubic metres e.g. large trailer or light truck	\$13.00 per m ³	
Weighed load, e.g. trucks larger than 2.5 tonnes tare (per tonne)	\$76.00	
Recyclables and Escrap		
All Recyclables	No Charge	
Escrap — all items excluding charged items listed below	No Charge	
All TVs	\$12.00	
CRT computer monitors	\$12.00	
Tyres	\$7.00	
Extraordinary Access Resource Recovery Park (additional to above charges)		
(a) Request and appointment — two hours' notice 8.00am – 5.00pm working day	\$60.00	
(b) As above, except appointment outside hours	\$110.00	
(c) Extra 'on demand' fee to waive notice requirement additional to either (a) or (b)	\$60.00	